

RCT No. _____

M/s. A.N. & Company Vs. Sarvesh Chand Gupta

03.12.2022

File is received from the court of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District pursuant to the order of Hon'ble High Court dated 25.11.2022.

Present : Sh. Lalit Gupta and Sh. Gaurav Kumar leaned
counsels for the appellant
Sh. Tarun Agarwal, learned counsel for respondents

This is RCT appeal. It be checked and registered.

To find out amicable settlement, Chamber
counseling tried.

**Put up for 19.12.2022 at 2:00 pm, for negotiating
settlement.**

(SANJAY GARG – I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South-East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi : 03.12.2022 *(ab)*