

**1. RCT ARCT NO. 08/2022
M/S AN COMPANY
VS.
SARVESH CHAND GUPTA,
THROUGH LR SAVITA GUPTA**

**2. RCT ARCT NO. 09/2022
M/S AN COMPANY
VS.
SARVESH CHAND GUPTA,
THROUGH LR SAVITA GUPTA**

19.12.2022

Present: Sh. Lalit Gupta alongwith Sh. Anand Singh,
Sh. Manan Lohani and Dr. Anoop Gupta, counsels
for the Appellant.

Ms. Anubha Sharma, LR of Respondent with the
counsel Sh. Tarun Agarwal.

Chamber counselling done. No mediation could be
arrived at between the parties.

Put up for arguments on **16.02.2023 at 12.00 Noon.**

(SANJAY GARG-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 19.12.2022 (KSR)