

**1 RCT ARCT NO. 08/2022
M/S AN COMPANY
VS.
SARVESH CHAND GUPTA,
THROUGH LRS AVITA GUPTA**

**2. RCT ARCT NO. 09/2022
M/S AN COMPANY
VS.
SARVESH CHAND GUPTA,
THROUGH LRS AVITA GUPTA**

17.05.2023

Present: Sh. P. K. Rawal, counsel for the Appellant.
Sh. Lalit Gupta alongwith Sh. Anand Singh and
Sh. Priyansh Jain, counsels for the Respondent.

Reply dated 16.05.2023 to the application under Section 151 CPC seeking hearing of the present appeal separately from other appeals alongwith the supporting affidavit has been filed on behalf of the Respondent in ***RCT ARCT NO. 09/2022***. Copy given.

Put up with the connected matters on **05.07.2023**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 17.05.2023