

RCT ARCT No. 09/2022

M/s A. N. Company

Vs.

Sarvesh Chand Gupta through LR Savita Gupta

29.04.2024

Present : Shri Namit Suri, learned counsel for appellant.

File taken up today on an application under Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of the appellant.

Notice of the application be issued to the respondent on filing PF/RC/Speed Post as well as through email for 02.05.2024, the date already fixed.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

South East District, Saket Courts

New Delhi : 29.04.2024