

RCT ARCT NO. 09/2022

M/S A N COMPANY VS. SARVESH CHAND GUPTA

16.05.2026

Present : Mr. Namit Suri and Ms. Tanya Sharma, ld. counsel
for appellant.

Mr. P. K. Rawal, ld. counsel for the respondent
(through VC).

Mr. Tarun Agarwal and Mr. Akhil Singh, ld. Counsel
for the respondent.

An application has been filed on behalf of the
appellant under Section 151 CPC for setting aside the order
dated 05.01.2018 in view of the judgment passed by the Hon'ble
Supreme Court of India in Life Insurance Corporation of India &
Anr. vs. V. Vita (2025 Insc 1419). Copy supplied.

Let reply to the aforesaid application be filed on or
before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the
opposite side.

Matter to now come up on **09.06.2026** for arguments
on the aforesaid application.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 16.05.2026 (pb)