

RCT ARCT 9/22

**M/S A N COMPANY Vs. SARVESH CHAND GUPTA
THROUGH LR SAVITA GUPTA**

17.07.2026

Present: Ms. Tanya Sharma (through VC) and Sh. Manan Lohani (physically), Ld. Counsels for the appellant. Sh. P. K. Rawal and Sh. Tarun Agarwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

An application U/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the appellant is already on record. Reply of the same has also been filed by the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks some time to file rejoinder to the above application.

At request, appeal is adjourned to **22.08.2026** for filing of rejoinder to the above said application, if any/arguments on the application.

(UMED SINGH)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi:17.07.2026_(an)